
BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

In the Matter of the Petition of 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY 

For an Order Authorizing Accounting for 
Costs Associated with COVID-19 Public 
Health Emergency 

DOCKETS UE-200780 and UG-200781 

In the Matter of the Petition of 
 
AVISTA CORPORATION, d/b/a 
AVISTA UTILITIES 
 
For an Order Authorizing Deferral of 
Costs and Benefits Associated with 
COVID-19 Public Health Emergency 

DOCKETS UE-200407 and UG-200408 

In the Matter of 
 
PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER & 
LIGHT COMPANY 
 
Petition for an Order Approving Deferral 
of Costs Associated with COVID-19 
Public Health Emergency 

DOCKET UE-200234 

In the Matter of 
 
CASCADE NATURAL GAS 
CORPORATION 
 
Petition for an Accounting Order 
Associated with COVID-19 Public Health 
Emergency 

DOCKET UG-200479 

In the Matter of 
 
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS 
COMPANY d/b/a NW NATURAL 
 
Petition for an Accounting Order 
Associated with COVID-19 Public Health 
Emergency 

DOCKET UG-200264 
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the Notice of Appearance, Comment in 

Response to the Petitions for Accounting Order, and Certificate of Service upon all parties of record in this 

proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email addresses or by mailing a true and correct copy, 

postage prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master service list for 

this docket. 

 
 

COMMISSION STAFF 
 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, Jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov  
Sally Brown, Sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 
Hang Nguyen-Le, Hang.Nguyen-Le@UTC.WA.GOV 
Betsy DeMarco, Betsy.DeMarco@UTC.WA.GOV  
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 

 
PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

 
Etta Lockey, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 
Matthew McVee, matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com  
Washington Dockets, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com  
Data Request Response Center, datarequest@pacificorp.com  
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 

 
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

 
Zachary D. Kravitz, zdk@nwnatural.com  
Kyle Walker, Kyle.Walker@nwnatural.com 
Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
250 SW Taylor Street 
Portland, OR 97204-3038 
(503) 610-7051 
eFiling@nwnatural.com 
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AVISTA CORPORATION 

 
David J. Meyer, David.Meyer@avistacorp.com 
Patrick Ehrbar, Patrick.Ehrbar@avistacorp.com 
P.O. Box 3727 
1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC 27 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
(509) 495-4316 
AvistaDockets@avistacorp.com 

 
CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION 

 
Michael Parvinen, Michael.Parvinen@cngc.com 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
8113 W. Grandridge Blvd. 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
(509) 734-4593 
cngcregulatory@cngc.com 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY 
 

Sheree Carson, SCarson@perkinscoie.com 
Rick Rasmussen, RRasmuseen@perskinscoie.com 
psedrs@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004 

 
 

Susan Free 
Director of Revenue Requirements and 
Regulatory Compliance 
P.O. Box 97034, EST-07W 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
susan.free@pse.com 

 
PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA 

 
Patrick Loupin, PatrickLoupin@PackagingCorp.com  
101 South Capitol Blvd., Suite 800 
Boise, ID 83702 

 
 
 
Tyler C. Pepple, tcp@dvclaw.com  
Corinne O. Milinovich, com@dvclaw.com 
Jesse O. Gorsuch, jog@dvclaw.com  
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
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THE ENERGY PROJECT 

 
Simon Fitch 
321 High School Rd. NE 
Suite D3 #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 

 
Carol Baker, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

 
 

Shawn Collins 
The Energy Project 3406 
Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org 

SIERRA CLUB 
 

Julian Aris 
2101 Webster St. Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
julian.aris@sierraclub.org 

 
Doug Howell, doug.howell@sierraclub.org 
Miriam Raffel-Smith, 
miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org 
Ruth Sawyer, ruth.sawyer@sierraclub.org 
Ana Boyd, ana.boyd@sierraclub.org 

ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY CONSUMERS 
 

Tyler C. Pepple, tcp@dvclaw.com 
Jesse O. Gorsuch, jog@dvclaw.com 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Ste. 450 
Portland, OR 97201 

 

Dated this 4th day of December, 2020. 
 

 

      
Diana Brechtel, Litigation Paralegal 
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